

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K SREENIVASA REDDY

SECOND APPEAL NO: 559 OF 2024



Between:

1. SHAIK BABA FAKRUDDIN, S/o Late S Shukur Saheb, Aged about 41 years, Muslim, Business, R/o D.No. MIG 204, Housing Board Colony, Ananthapuramu District.

...Petitioner/Appellant/Plaintiff.

AND

1. Y PEDDA KULLAYAMMA, , W/o Y Ngaseshudu, Aged about 59 years, R/o D.No.26- 4-3155, R.P.G.T. Road, Balaji Nagar, Hindupur Tow, Ananthapuramu District.
2. T Chinna Kullayamma, , W/o T Ramanjeyulu, Aged about 54 years, R/o D.No.10-148/38B, Sai Nagar, Near Venkatswara Swamy Temple, Balanagar, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
3. A Krishna Murthy, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 49 years, R/o D.No.26-4-3155, R.P.G.T Road, Balaji Nagar, Hindupur Town, Ananthapuramu District.
4. K Kumari, W/o K Lingamurthy, Aged about 53 years, R/o D.No. 19-6-4, Bhagya Nagar, Ananthapuramu District.
5. A Suryanarayana, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 45 years, R/o D.No.26-4-3155/A. Melapur, Hindupuram Town, Ananthapuramu District.

6. Bestha Parvathi, W/o B Nagendra, Aged about 41 years, R/o D.No.2-220, Dam Road, Garladinne village and Mandal, Ananthapuramu District.
7. Anchala Kullaya Swamy, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 37 years, R/o D.No. 12-5-30-5, Lakshmi Narasaiah Colony, Ananthapuramu City.
8. K Suseelamma, W/o M Chandrayudu, Aged about 67 years, R/o D.No.12/58, Near SBI Colony, Ananthapuramu City and District.

...Respondents/ Respondents/Defendants.

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his/her Advocate T V JAGGI REDDY presented this Second Appeal under Section 100 OF CPC against the order dated beg to present this Memorandum of Second Appeal aggrieved by the Judgment and Decree passed dated 20-06-2024 in A.S No.04 of 2023, on the file of Judge Family Court - Cum - VII Additional District Court, Ananthapuramu, Confirming the Judgment and Decree, dated.02-08-2022, in O.S No.72 of 2020, on the file of Additional Senior Civil Judge, Ananthapuramu,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri T V JAGGI REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Y PEDDA KULLAYAMMA, , W/o Y Ngaseshudu, Aged about 59 years, R/o D.No.26- 4-3155, R.P.G.T. Road, Balaji Nagar, Hindupur Tow, Ananthapuramu District.

3. A Krishna Murthy, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 49 years, R/o D.No.26-4-3155, R.P.G.T Road, Balaji Nagar, Hindupur Town, Ananthapuramu District.
4. K Kumari, W/o K Lingamurthy, Aged about 53 years, R/o D.No. 19-6-4, Bhagya Nagar, Ananthapuramu District.
5. A Suryanarayana, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 45 years, R/o D.No.26-4-3155/A. Melapur, Hindupuram Town, Ananthapuramu District.
6. Bestha Parvathi, W/o B Nagendra, Aged about 41 years, R/o D.No.2-220, Dam Road, Garladinne village and Mandal, Ananthapuramu District.
7. Anchala Kullaya Swamy, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 37 years, R/o D.No. 12-5-30-5, Lakshmi Narasaiah Colony, Ananthapuramu City.
8. K Suseelamma, W/o M Chandrayudu, Aged about 67 years, R/o D.No.12/58, Near SBI Colony, Ananthapuramu City and District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted within two (2) weeks.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

“Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of two (2) weeks.

List the matter after two (2) weeks.”

SD/- G.HELANAIDU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch
SECTION OFFICER

//TRUE COPY//

For

To,

1. Y PEDDA KULLAYAMMA, , W/o Y Ngaseshudu, Aged about 59 years, R/o D.No.26- 4-3155, R.P.G.T. Road, Balaji Nagar, Hindupur Tow, Ananthapuramu District.
2. T Chinna Kullayamma, , W/o T Ramanjeyulu, Aged about 54 years, R/o D.No.10-148/38B, Sai Nagar, Near Venkatswara Swamy Temple, Balanagar, Hyderabad, Telangana State.
3. A Krishna Murthy, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 49 years, R/o D.No.26-4-3155, R.P.G.T Road, Balaji Nagar, Hindupur Town, Ananthapuramu District.
4. K Kumari, W/o K Lingamurthy, Aged about 53 years, R/o D.No. 19-6-4, Bhagya Nagar, Ananthapuramu District.
5. A Suryanarayana, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 45 years, R/o D.No.26-4-3155/A. Melapur, Hindupuram Town, Ananthapuramu District.
6. Bestha Parvathi, W/o B Nagendra, Aged about 41 years, R/o D.No.2-220, Dam Road, Garladinne village and Mandal, Ananthapuramu District.
7. Anchala Kullaya Swamy, S/o Late A Muddappa, Aged about 37 years, R/o D.No. 12-5-30-5, Lakshmi Narasaiah Colony, Annthapuramu City.
8. K Suseelamma,, W/o M Chandrayudu, Aged about 67 years, R/o D.No.12/58, Near SBI Colony, Ananthapurmu City and District. (1 to 8, by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
9. One CC to SRI. T V JAGGI REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
10. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

SRKJ

DATED:20/09/2024

LIST THE MATTER AFTER TWO (2) WEEKS.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

SA.No.559 of 2024

